ADOPTED AGENDA
IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE

MEETING OF THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT GOVERNMENT
Location: Administration Board Room, Bldg., 10 @ 12:50 p.m.
Monday, November 27, 2017

l. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll call of Senate members and Associated Student Officers
B. Recognition of Visitors

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

. APPROVAL OF AGENDA — November 27, 2017

Iv. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - November 13, 2017
V. PUBLIC COMMENTS
VI. REPORTS
A. President — Karla Espejo Rodarte — Committee Meeting Reminders
B. Vice-President — Luis Caloca
C. Treasurer — Miguel Rubalcava
D. Secretary — Nathalie Rodriguez
E. Parliamentarian — Ellena Garcia
F. Elections Officer —Jorge Gonzalez
G. Commissions

1. Activities — Erick Gil & Miguel Rubalcava — IVC Preschoolers with Santa 11/29/17; Christmas Parades
12/2/17 & 12/8/17
Affairs — Andrea Ruiz & Jorge Gonzalez
Athletics — Taylor Lyster & Matthew Limon — Intramural Athletic Activities
Cultural — Luis Caloca & Ita Esquivel
Publicity — Natasia Marquez & Nathalie Rodriguez
. Newsletter — Ellena Garcia, Aaron Equihua & Alexandra Kadri
H. Committees
1. Finance
2. Rules - Ratification of Unit Cap for Club Officers
I.  Other Committees
a. Fall General Assembly Update
VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
1. Student College Center Expansion Resolution Update
2. Campus Club Food Drive Competition Deadline 12/1/17
3. Designated Posting Area in the 2700 Building — Approval of Expenditure
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VIII. NEW BUSINESS
A. Charter Forms

B. Activity Function Forms
1. CAAP Club — Food Sale (Barbacoa Plate Sale). Presale Dates: 11/27/17 to 12/4/17. Plates will be
ready on Mon., 12/4/17 from 10am-2pm
2. French Club — Field Trip to San Diego Museum of Art Balboa Park in La Jolla, CA, Fri., 12/1/17 from
9:30am-5:30pm
3. Diesel Tech Club — Food Sale (Taco Plate and Dessert Items) — Presale Dates: 11/28/17 to 11/30/17.
Plates will be ready Fri., 12/1/17 from 12pm-6pm
Diesel Tech Club — Drawing(s) on Fri., 12/1/17
STEM Club — BBQ Social, Wed., 11/29/17 from 11am-2pm at the Amphitheater
STEM Club — Lab Manual Sales during Winter (Jan 2, 2018 — Jan. 26, 2018)
STEM Club — Lab Manual Sales during Spring 2018 (Feb. 12, 2018 — April 13, 2018)
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8. Automotive & Diesel Tech Club — NHRA Youth Education Service, Thurs., 2/8/2018 from 6am to
10pm in Pomona, CA
9. Chemistry Club— Chemistry Demonstrations at Imperial High School on Fri., 2/9/18; starting at 10am
10. Imperial Mountaineers Club — Recreational Field Trip to Big Bear, Fri., 2/16/18 through Sun.,
2/18/18 from 6am-8pm
11. Imperial Mountaineers Club — Field Trip to Yosemite National Park, Sat., 2/3/18 to Mon., 2/5/18
from 6am-8pm
12. Imperial Mountaineers Club — Food Sale (Tamales), Thurs., 1/11/18 during College Hours
13. Imperial Mountaineers Club — Food Sale (Brownie & Hot Chocolate), Tues., 1/16/18 during College
Hour
14. Chemistry Club — Lab Manual Sales from Tues., 1/2/18 through Fri., 1/12/18 from 7:30am-3pm from
rooms 2715 & 2716
15.  Chemistry Club — Lab Manual Sales from Mon., 2/12/18 through Fri., 3/2/18; Various Times, Rooms
2715 & 2716
16. Chemistry Club — Chemistry Demonstration at Ben Hulse Elementary in Imperial, Thurs., 12/21/17
starting at 10am
17. Chemistry Club — Free Chemistry Tutoring from Tues., 1/2/18 through Fri., 2/2/18 at the Math Lab
from Monday thru Thursday, 1pm-5pm
18. Sociology Club — Therapy Dogs, Wed., 12/6/17 from 11am to 1:50pm at the Amphitheater
19. AG Club —Participate at Farmers’ Market during Aviation Day, Sat., 1/13/18 at the Imperial County
Airport from 9am-3pm
IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS
A. Shared Governance Committee Meeting Reports
B. Senators
C. ASG President, Karla Espejo Rodarte
D. Advisor, Mr. Victor C. Torres
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